'l

CC-6Y

ST EX&ER GOVERNMENT OF INDIA T}W ey gm?rg

[~ { l\}‘ )
Yer a1 MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS SCANNED AND UPLOADED

Taa‘zné (RAILWAY BOARD) o
» COIS/POST COPY
NEW DELHI: ISSUED ON 04.04.2018
THE GENERAL MANAGER (OPTG) COPY TO: CPTMs
NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY/ GUWAHATI NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY/ GUWAHATI ‘

EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HAJIPUR EAST CENTRAL RAILWAY/ HAJIPUR'

' NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY/GORKHPUR NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY/GORKHP[JJR

NORTHERN RAILWAY/NEW DELHI NORTHERN RAILWAY/ NEW DELHI

‘NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ ALLAHABAD ) " NORTH CENTRAL RAILWAY/ ALLAHABAD

2018/CHG/16/NFR/23 PART (.) MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS DESIRE THAT KATIHAR --DELHI HUMSAFAR EXPRESS
(BI-WEEKLY) VIA BAPUDHAM MOTIHARI SHOULD BE INTRODUCED TO THE TIMING STOPPAGES AND DAYS

OF OPERATION AS UNDER L :
715705 Katihar - Delhi Humsafar { ) .- Station ) 15706 Delhx- Katlhar Humsafar
Express (Bi-weekly) ol = 2 ‘Express (Bicweekly)
05:40 (Mon, Thus) = D | Katihar . A [19:20 (Wed, Sat) [~
06:50 07:00 A/D | Purnealn - ‘AD | 17555 18:05
09:00 - 09:25 A/D | Saharsan .. AD . |,15:20 -15:45
10:40 10:42 A/D._| Khagaria, A/D | 13:53° 13:55
12:15 12:20 . ~A/D | Samastipur. . A/D | 1215 12:20
13:20 13:25 _ A/D | Muzaffarpur AD | 11:15 0 11220
14:33 ' 14:35 A/D" | Bapudham Motihari A/D | 09:18 09:20
15:44 15:46 | A/D | Bettiah - - - | A/D” | 08:40 . 08:42 - -
16:15 16:20 A/D- | Narkatiaganj A/D | 08:05 08:10
20:30 20:45 A/D | Gorakhpur A/D | 04:50 . :05:05
01:25 01:30 o A/D_ | .Gonda- A/D | 23:40" .23:45
03:55 10420 .| A/D | Lucknow _ A/D_| 20:40 120:55
06:10 i 06:20 A/D | Kanpur Central A/D | 19:05 1 19:15
11:40 (Tue, Fri) - ‘A .| Delhi D | 13:45 (Tue, Fri) .
DAYS OF OPERATIONAL . . H EX-KATIHAR MON, THURS, EX- DELHI: TUES, FR1 e
COMMERCIAL STOPPAGES - PURNEA, DAURAM MADHEPURA, SAHARSA, KHAGAR]A
i SAMASTIPUR, MUZAFFARPUR BAPUDHAM MOTIHARI BETTIAH,
NARKATIAGAN), GORAKHPUR, NAUGARH, =~ BALRAMPUR,
) GONDA, LUCKNOW, KANPUR CENTRAL
PRIMARY MAINTENANCE : KATIHAR WITH RBPC

PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVES AS PER LAID DOWN PROTOCOL MAY ALSO BE INVITED FOR THE FLAGGING OFF
FUNCTION ON 10.04.2018 () CONCERNED MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT, MEMBERS OF LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
AND: PUBLIC REPRESENTATIVES WITHIN WHOSE. CONSTITUENCY LIES THE ORIGINATING/TERMINATING
STATION AND PASSING. RAILWAYS OF THE TRAIN(S) MAY ALSO BE INTIMATED IN REGARD TO-THE
INAUGURAL FUNCTION. () WH]LE ORGANIZING THE INAUGURAL FUNCTION AUSTERITY MEASURES OF
EXPENDITURE MAY BE ADHERED TO BY INCURRING MINIMAL EXPENDITURE () lF REQUIRED THE TRAIN
MAY BE PLANNED AS SPECIAL SERVICE AND MAY RUN TO OPEN TIMINGS FOR~ INAUGURAL' RUN AND

* SHOULD PICK ‘UP ‘REGULAR. RUN SUBSEQUENTLY () ENSURE COMPLIANCE AND ACT AGCORDINGLY ().

A AL A AR AR A A A A B AR A B A AR R B i B G A G G e A i e dia e RN

MATTER MOST URGENT ()
BHAT]A/RAILWAY/(,)
Vi '\\8
= WU
@
DIRECTOR /COACHING
RAILWAY BOARD
COPY TO:

1. PS/MR; OSD/MR, EDPG/(MR), PS/MOS(S), ED(INNOV ATIONYMOS(S), EDPG/MOS(S), PS/MOS(G), EDPG/MOS(G), .

CHAIRMAN(TMIR), CHAIRMAN(AGE), OSD/CRB IN BOARD’S OFFICE.

2. © SECRETARY/RB,  ED/TFC. (COORDINATION), PED/T&C), EDPM, ED/WORKS, AM/C&IS, EDME/CHG,
‘EDME/TRACTION, PED/L(G), PED/RS,- DG/PR; ED/TELE, DIR/IP, OSD(MT), DPM, DIR/TELE, MD/IRCTC, DD/CHG, IN

BOARD’S OFFICE.
3. PSO/SR. PPS/PS TO MT, ME, MTR, MS, MRS, FC IN BOARD’S OFFICE.



